attached Proposal and/or as follows:  

Proposal: Design and Environmental 
Permitting Services 2022 Beach Nourishment,  
Town of Kill Devil Hills, North Carolina 

2. FEES, INVOICES AND PAYMENTS: The 
Services will be performed for the lump sum fee 
of $400,233.75 (Four hundred thousand, two 
hundred thirty-three dollars and seventy-five 
cents). 

Invoices will be submitted by CPE-NC no more 
frequently than every month, with payment due 
upon CLIENT’S receipt of invoice.  Payment shall 
be in U.S. Dollars.  CLIENT shall be responsible 
for payments (without deduction or offset from the